1
www.irf.com                                                           RD-0622
IRDC3622S
USER GUIDE FOR CURRENT SHARING IRDC3622S EVALUATION
BOARD USING IRF6622 AND IRF6678 DIRECTFET MOSFETS
Table of Contents
Page
Description 2

D1B
BAT54WS
A_SOD323_B
12
TP20P3V3_STBY
R22B5
0
1
2
C3v 1
10uF
11
www.irf.com                                                           RD-0622
BILL OF MATERIALS
Item Qty Reference Value Description PCB Footprint Manufacturer Part Number
1 3 C32B, C34B, COB 0.1uF 0.1uF-0603-25V-X7R-10% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VB1E104
2 1 C30B Open A_MC-0603
3 5
C2B, C3B, C5B, C6B,
C3v1 10uF 10uF-1206-16V-X7R-20% A_MC-1206 Murata GRM31CR61C106KC31L
4 6
C7B, C10B, C12B, C14B,
C18B, C14B1 1uF 1uF, 0603, 16V, X7R- 10% A_MC-0603 Murata GRM188R71C105KA12D
5 1 C8B 0.47uF 0.47uF-0603-25V-X7R-10% A_MC-0603 Murata GRM188R71E474KA12D
6 3 C1B, C9B, C29B 0.22uF 0.22uF-0603-16V-X7R-10% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VB1C224
7 2 C11B, C17B Open A_MC-0603
8 4 C13B, C15B, C19B, C20B 220uF 220uF-D4-2V-9mOhm-SP A_MC-6MM Panasonic EEFSX0D221R
9 2 C16B, C22B 10pF 10pF-0603-50V-C0G-5% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VC1H100D
10 1 C24B 1.2nF 1200pF-0603-50V-X7R-10% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VB1H122K
11 1 C25B 2.2nF 2200pF-0603-50V-X7R-10% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VB1H222K
12 1 C26B 1.0nF 1000pF-0603-50V-X7R-10% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VB1H102K
13 1 C27B 33pF 33pF-0603-50V-C0G-5% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VC1H330J
14 1 C28B 100pF 100pF-0603-50V-C0G-5% A_MC-0603 Panasonic ECJ1VC1H101J
15 10
C35B, C36B, C37B, C38B,
C85B, C86B, C87B, C88B,
C85B2, C86B2 10uF 10uF-0805-6.3V-X5R-10% A_MC-0805 AVX 08056D106KAT2A
16 2 C39B, C80B 270uF 270uF-8mOhm-16V A_MC138-336D Sanyo 16SEPC270M
17 6
C81B, C81B1, C82B,
C83B, C84B, C82B1 Open A_MC-1206
18 4
C15B1, C15B2, C20B1,
C20B2 Open A_MC-6MM
19 6
C85B1, C86B1, C87B1,
C87B2, C88B1, C88B2 Open A_MC-0805
20 2 D1B, D2B BAT54WS Schottky, SOD323, 30V, 0.2A A_SOD323_B IR BAT54WS
21 1 J1B ATX8PINS CONN,8 Pins,2 Rows PWR2X4 Molex 39299082
22 2 L1B, L2B 270nH A_INDUCT-515 Pulse PA0515.271
23 2 Q11B, Q21B IRF6622 SQ IRF6622 SQ 25V IR_DIRFET_SQ IR IRF6622
24 2 Q12B, Q22B IRF6678 MX IRF6678 MX 30V IR_DIRFET_MX IR IRF6678
25 1 R324B 4.99K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX4991
26 2 R4B, R9B 6.34K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX6341
27 2 R5B, R8B 432 RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX4320
28 2 R7B, R10B Open A_CR-0805
29 1 R11B 23.2K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX2322
30 5
R12B, R13B,
R6B1,R15B1,R22B5 0 RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPJ000
31 1 R14B 9.09K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX9091
32 1 R15B 9.09K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX9091
33 1 R22B 10 RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF10R0V
34 1 R99B 100 RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX1000
35 2 R17B, R21B 7.15K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX7151
36 1 R18B 6.65K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX6651
37 1 R19B 8.66K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX8661
38 1 R20B 732 RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Rohm MCR03EZPFX7320
39 1 R24B 1M RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071ML
40 1 R22B1 10k RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
41 1 R22B2 1.4K RES, 0603, 1%, 1/10W A_CR-0603 Panasonic ERJ-S03F1401V
42 2 R22B3, R22B4 Open A_CR-0603